2025 Campbell County High School Softball Schedule

Fri/Sat, March 21/22
Friday, March 28
Saturday, March 29
Tuesday, April 1
Friday, April 11
Saturday, April 12
Monday, April 14
Tuesday, April 15
Thursday, April 17

WW/V @ 307 Invite @ either Cheyenne or Gillette TBA
JV/V DH Home vs. Worland  JV 2:00/V 4:00 & 6:00pm
JV/V DH @ Sheridan JV 10:00/V 12:00 & 2:00pm
JV/V DH @ Natrona JV 2:00/V 3:30 & 5:30pm
#/V DH Home vs. Jackson (No JV game) 4:00 & 6:00pm

JV/V DH @ Cody 2:00/4:00 & 6:00pm
JV DH Home vs. Sturgis 4:00/6:00pm
V DH Home vs. Thunder Basin 4:00/6:00pm
JV DH Home vs. Thunder Basin 4:00/6:00pm

Easter Weekend Fri. 4/18 - Monday, 4/21.

Tuesday, April 22
Friday, April 25
Saturday, April 26
Monday, April 28
Tuesday, April 29
Friday, May 2

Saturday, May 3

Tuesday, May 6

Thursday, May 8
Fri/Sat, May 16/17

JV/V DH @ Worland JV 2:00/V 4:00 & 6:00pm
JV/V DH Home vs. Sheridan  JV 2:00/V 4:00 & 6:00pm
PROM
JV DH Home vs. Glendive, MT 12:00/2:00pm
JV/V DH Home vs. Kelly Walsh JV 2:00/V 4:00 & 6:00pm
Varsity @ Same Side Invite @ Wheatland

vs. Wheatland & East 12/2/4/6
Varsity @ Same Side Invite @ Torrington

vs. Torrington & Central 10/12/2/4
JV & V DH @ Thunder Basin 4:00 & 6:00pm
JV DH @ Torrington 4:00 & 6:00pm

@ Regional Softball Tournament @ Natrona

Th/Fri/Sat, May 22/23/24 @ State Softball Tournament @ Cheyenne updated

2/18/25



2025 Campbell Countv High School

Girls Soccer Schedule

Monday, March 10
Fri/Sat, March 21/22
Friday, March 28
Saturday, March 29
Tuesday, April 8

Friday, April 11

Saturday, April 12
Thursday, April 17
Thursday, April 24

Friday, April 25

Saturday, April 26

Friday, May 2

Saturday, May 3

Tuesday, May 6
Thursday, May 8
Th/Fri/Sat, May 15/16/17
Th/Fri/Sat, May 22/23/24

First Day of Practice 3:30pm
JV/V Home Wyoming East vs. West Tournament

JV/V Home vs. Laramie 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Cheyenne South  10:00/12:00pm
JV/V @ Thunder Basin 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V @ Cheyenne Central 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V @ Cheyenne East 10:00/12:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Sheridan 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V @ Laramie 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V @ Cheyenne South (2:00/4:00) 3:00/5:00pm
PROM

WV/V Home vs. Cheyenne East 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Cheyenne Central 10:00/12:00pm
JV/V @ Sheridan 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Thunder Basin 4:00/6:00pm

@ Regional Soccer Tournament @ Thunder Basin

@ State Soccer Tournament in Gillette

Home matches in purple and away matches in black ink.

Updated 2/12/2025



2025 Campbell County High School

Boys Soccer Schedule

Monday, March 10
Fri/Sat, March 21/22
Friday, March 28
Saturday, March 29
Tuesday, April 8

Friday, April 11

Saturday, April 12
Thursday, April 17

Friday, April 25

Saturday, April 26
Saturday, April 26

Friday, May 2

Saturday, May 3
Tuesday, May 6
Thursday, May 8
Th/Fri/Sat, May 15/16/17
Th/Fri/Sat, May 22/23/24

First Day of Practice 3:30pm

JV/V Home Wyoming East vs. West Tournament
JV/V @ Laramie 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V @ Cheyenne South 10:00/12:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Thunder Basin 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Cheyenne Central 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Cheyenne East 10:00/12:00pm
JV/V @ Sheridan 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Cheyenne South  4:00/6:00pm
IV/V Home vs. Laramie 10:00/12:00pm
PROM

JV/V @ Cheyenne East 4:00/6:00pm

JV/V @ Cheyenne Central 10:00/12:00pm
JV/V Home vs. Sheridan 4:00/6:00pm
JV/V @ Thunder Basin 4:00/6:00pm

@ Regional Soccer Tournament @ Thunder Basin

@ State Soccer Tournament in Gillette

Home matches in Purple and Away matches in black print.

Updated 2/11/2025



2025 Outdoor Track
Monday 3/10 First Practice All 3:15 pm |CCHS Commons
Tuesday 3/25 Glenrock/KW/Camel Triangular All or JV | 12:00 pm |Glenrock
Friday 3/28 Wheatland Track Meet All 10:00 am |Wheatland
Thursday 4/3 Glen Legler All 9:00 am |Natrona
Friday 4/4 Lehner/Finch Track Meet All 9:00 am |Glenrock
Saturday 4/5 Jerry Campbell All 9:00 am |Buffalo
Friday 4/11 Queen City Classic \% 8:30 am [Spearfish
Friday 4/11 Mick Tonkel JV 9:00 am |Upton
Thursday 4/17 Track-O-Rama \% 8:30 am |Rapid City
Thursday 4/17 Trojan Track Invite JV/AI 9:00 am |KW
Thursday 4/17 Worland D & D All 10:00 am [Worland
Tuesday 4/22 Gary Benson \% 9:00 am |Sheridan
Tuesday 4/22 Panther Twilight v 12:30 pm |Wright
Friday 4/25 Scottsbluff Twilight Vv 12:00 pm |Scottsbluff, NE
Friday 4/25 Natrona Invite All 10:00 am (Natrona
Friday 4/25 Douglas Track Invite IV/IV 10:00 am [Douglas
Saturday 4/26 Dan Hansen All 9:00 am |Sheridan
Tuesday 4/29 Basin Nation JV vV 10:00 am |[TBHS
Thursday 5/1 Buffalo Twilight JVIV 12:00 pm |Buffalo
Thursday 5/1 Basin Nation Invite \Y 9:00 am |TBHS
Friday 512 Scott Hardy JV 9:00 am |Wright
Friday 5/2 Wyoming Track Classic Invitation | 4:00 pm [Kelly Walsh
Saturday A 5/3 Kelly Walsh Invite Invitation | 4:00 pm |Kelly Walsh
Tuesday 5/6 Camel JV JV 10:00 am |CCHS
Friday 5/9 Camel Qualifier \ 10:00 am [CCHS
Fri-Sat 5/16-5/17 |Regional Track 11:00/9:00 EdCbl;eSl —
Thur-Sat | 5/22-5/24 |State Track :00/9:00/9:( Walsh




2025 Campbell County High School Spring Tennis

Monday March 31

Friday, April 11

Thursday, April 17

Schedule

First Practice

Rock Springs & Green River @ Rec Center 10:00am
Glendive, MT (Boys only) @ Rec Center 10:00am

Easter Weekend Fri. 4/18 - Monday, 4/21.

Saturday, April 26

Friday/Saturday, April 25/26 @ Rapid City Invite (Boys only) 9:00am
@ Scottsbluff Invite (Girls only) 9:00am
PROM

Saturday, April 26
Thursday, May 1
Friday, May 2

Updated 4/1/25

Thunder Basin & Sheridan @ Rec Center 10:00am

Final Spring Practice @ CCHS Tennis Courts



Monday 3/31/25 |Potential 1st Practice 3:15 |Bell Nob

Friday 4/11/25 |Buffalo Invite Buffalo Course
Thursday 4/17/25 |Cheyenne Invite Airport Golf Course
Friday 4/25/25 |Gillette Invite- CCHS Bell Nob

Friday 5/2/25 |Cody Invite Cody Course

Monday 5/5/25 |Casper Invite Municipal Golf Course
Friday 5/16/25 |Sheridan Invite Kendrick Golf Course




